

IN THE
COURT OF APPEALS OF INDIANA

No. 31A01-1703-PC-547

LAWRENCE NUNLEY,
Appellant-Defendant,

v.

STATE OF INDIANA,
Appellee-Plaintiff.

Appeal from the Harrison Superior
Court,

No. 31D01-1009-PC-011,

Hon. Joseph Claypool, Judge.

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

CURTIS T. HILL, JR.
Attorney General of Indiana
Attorney No. 13999-20

IAN McLEAN
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
Attorney No. 14443-54

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
Indiana Government Center South
302 West Washington Street, Fifth Floor
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2770
(317) 233-2041 (telephone)
Ian.McLean[atg.in.gov]

Attorneys for Appellee

State of Indiana
Brief of Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities 3

Statement of the Issues 9

Statement of the Case 9

Statement of the Facts 10

Summary of the Argument..... 14

Argument:

Standard of Review..... 16

 I. The post-conviction court did not clearly err when finding Nunley had failed to prove that his trial counsel was ineffective..... 17

 A. Opposing Nunley’s appeal..... 18

 B. Impeachment of A.Y..... 19

 C. A.Y.’s written answers. 22

 D. Alleged violation of the separation of witnesses order. 25

 E. *Sex Ed Tutor* video 27

 F. Alleged vouching testimony by Detective Wibbels..... 29

 G. ‘Cumulative impact’ argument. 31

 II. The post-conviction court did not clearly err in finding Nunley failed to prove appellate counsel was ineffective..... 31

 A. Claim regarding ‘denial of defense.’ 32

 B. Double jeopardy claim..... 34

 C. Nunley’s sentence..... 37

 D. Remaining claims against appellate counsel..... 43

State of Indiana
Brief of Appellee

Conclusion.....44

Certificate of Word Count.....45

Certificate of Service.....45

State of Indiana
Brief of Appellee

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Allen v. State</i> , 722 N.E.2d 1246 (Ind. Ct. App. 2000)	40
<i>Allen v. State</i> , 749 N.E.2d 1158 (Ind. 2001).....	31
<i>Anderson v. State</i> , 989 N.E.2d 823 (Ind. Ct. App. 2013), <i>trans. denied</i>	39
<i>Arrieta v. State</i> , 878 N.E.2d 1238 (Ind. 2008).....	23, 24
<i>Bassett v. State</i> , 895 N.E.2d 1201 (Ind. 2008) (adopting <i>Moreland v. State</i> , 701 N.E.2d 288, 292 (Ind. Ct. App. 1998))	21
<i>Ben-Yisrayl v. State</i> , 738 N.E.2d 253 (Ind. 2000)	16, 19
<i>Bieghler v. State</i> , 690 N.E.2d 188 (Ind. 1997).....	31, 32, 43
<i>Bowling v. State</i> , 560 N.E.2d 658 (Ind.1990).....	35, 36, 37, 38
<i>Boykin v. State</i> , 702 N.E.2d 1105 (Ind. Ct. App. 1998)	27
<i>Brewington v. State</i> , 7 N.E.3d 946 (Ind. 2014)	17
<i>Cardwell v. State</i> , 895 N.E.2d 1219 (Ind. 2008)	41
<i>Carr v. State</i> , 728 N.E.2d 125 (Ind. 2000).....	17, 31
<i>Carter v. State</i> , 929 N.E.2d 1276 (Ind. 2010).....	31
<i>Cole v. State</i> , 61 N.E.3d 384 (Ind. Ct. App. 2016), <i>trans. denied</i>	30
<i>In re Crisis Connection</i> , 949 N.E.2d 789 (Ind. 2011).....	33
<i>Crocker v. State</i> , 989 N.E.2d 812 (Ind. Ct. App. 2013), <i>trans. denied</i>	43
<i>Davidson v. State</i> , 763 N.E.2d 441 (Ind. 2001).....	16
<i>Dawson v. State</i> , 810 N.E.2d 1165 (Ind. Ct. App. 2004), <i>trans. denied</i>	37
<i>Deloney v. State</i> , 938 N.E.2d 724 (Ind. Ct. App. 2010), <i>trans. denied</i>	29
<i>Dewitt v. State</i> , 755 N.E.2d 167 (Ind. 2001)	16
